	Organization
	Contact person
	Address
	City
	Phone number
	Email address
	Clinic Dates and Times
	Notes

	Employment Help Centre
	Faith Lowe
	4520 ONTARIO STREET
	Beamsville
	905-309-9675
	flowe@employmenthelp.org
	 
	No specific requirements.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	TBD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	

	Fort Erie Public Library
	Corina Aiello
	136 GILMORE RD
	Fort Erie
	905-871-2546
	caiello@fepl.ca
	 
	No specific requirements.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	TBD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	

	Fort Erie Public Library - Crystal Ridge Branch
	Corina Aiello
	89 RIDGE RD SOUTH
	Ridgeway
	905-871-2546
	caiello@fepl.ca
	 
	No specific requirements.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	TBD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	

	V's Bookkeeping and Taxes
	Virginia Mattiazzo
	50 TRUFAL AVE
	Welland
	905-933-5137
	virginia@btamanagementinc.com
	March 3rd to April 30th
	
Weekend and evening availability, knowledge to preparing a tax return.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Every Saturday and Sunday from 10:00AM to 5:00PM
	

	Welland Public Library
	Heather McPeake
	50 THE BOARDWALK
	Welland
	905-734-6210
	hmcpeake@wellandlibrary.ca
	Feb 27th to April 28th                      Every day from 9:30AM to 4:00PM
	Preferred accounting or tax clinic background.

	West Lincoln Community Care
	Steph Melo
	4-2660 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD
	Smithsville
	905-957-5882
	wlccclientservices@outlook.com
	TBD
	Tax experience preferred.

	St. Ann Adult Education Centre
	Miriam Cooper
	5895 NORTH ST
	Niagara Falls
	905-354-3531
	miriam.cooper@ncdsb.com
	TBD
	Experience in tax preparation and another language (Turkish, Spanish, Arabic etc) if possible.

	St. Catharines Public Library
	Rita Di Marcantonio
	54 CHURCH ST
	St. Catharines
	905-688-6103 Ext 226
	rdimarcantonio@myscpl.ca
	TBD
	Volunteers must be able to travel to our branch to prepare taxes.

	Niagara on the Lake Public Library
	Debbie Krause
	10 ANDERSON LANE
	Niagara on the Lake
	905-468-2023 Ext 207
	dkrause@notlpl.org
	TBD
	Experience with senior tax returns, available on weekends and/or weeknights.

	Start Me Up Niagara - Church
	Charmaine Frado
	203 CHURCH ST
	St. Catharines
	905-984-5310 Ext 102
	cfrado@startmeupniagara.ca
	March 01 to  Dec 31                           Every Day from 9:00 AM to 3:00PM
	Tax Knowledge preferred.

	Literacy Council of Niagara West
	Janet Oettgen
	PO Box 497
	Beamsville
	905-563-1515
	janet@nwalc.ca
	TBD
	Registered with CRA as a volunteer. Familiar with tax software and comfortable with online filing.

	Ukrainian non-profit homes
	Mary Wright
	16 DIXIE RD
	St. Catharines
	647-896-0219
	mwright@rcms.ca
	TBD
	Daytime Monday-Friday some weekends

	Bethlehem Housing and Support Services Bethlehem Place
	Hannah Legault
	58 Welland Ave
	St. Catharines
	905-641-1660 Ext 243
	hlegault@bethlehemhousing.ca
	Feb 21st to May 31st                       Every day from 9:00AM to 11:30 AM    2:30PM to 4:00PM
	No specific requirements.

	Bethlehem Housing and Support Services-Genesis Court
	Hannah Legault
	151 JAMES ST
	Bethlehem Housing and Support Services - Genesis Court
	905-641-1660 Ext 243
	hlegault@bethlehemhousing.ca
	FEB 21st to May 31st                                     1st Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday of each month 9:00AM to 11:30AM
	No specific requirements.

	Bethlehem Housing and Support Services - Kenmore Court
	Hannah Legault
	6185 KALAR RD
	Niagara Falls
	905-641-1660 Ext 243
	hlegault@bethlehemhousing.ca
	Feb 21st to May 31st                                Every Monday, Wednesday and Friday 10:00AM to 3:30 PM
	No specific requirements.

	Bethlehem Housing and Support Services - North Church Court
	Hannah Legault
	111 Church  ST
	St. Catharines
	905-641-1660 Ext 243
	hlegault@bethlehemhousing.ca
	Feb 21st to May 31st                Monday -Friday  9:00 to 4:00PM
	No specific requirements.

	Community Living - Fort Erie
	Kaye Zanatta
	615 Industrial Drive
	Fort Erie
	905-871-6770 Ext 226
	kzanatta@clfe.ca
	TBD
	Computer literate, experience with financial accounting

	Niagara Centre for Independent Living
	Michelle Nardangeli
	122 Queenston St
	St. Catharines
	905-684-7111 Ext 229
	reception@abilityforlife.ca
	March 1st - April 30th  Wednesdays 9:00AM-1:00PM
	In person, must be comfortable working with persons with disabilities

	Community Care West Niagara
	Maria Tabora
	4309 CENTRAL AVE
	Beamsville
	905-563-5822 Ext 2
	clientservices@communitycarewn.ca
	         March 3rd - April 30th                  Mon-Fri  9:00AM - 4:00PM
	No specific requirements.

	Fort Erie Multicultural Centre
	Sondra Barrett
	50 JARVIS ST
	Fort Erie
	905-871-3641
	sondrab@firststepsincanada.com
	TBD
	No specific requirements.

	St. Catharines Public Library- Dr. Huq Family Library Branch
	Anne Vandermey
	425 CARLTON ST
	St. Catharines
	905-688-6103 Ext 204
	avandermey@myscpl.ca
	         March 3rd - April 22nd                   Every Thursday 9:30AM-4:00PM                      March 25 &April 22  9:30AM - 4:00PM
	No specific requirements.

	St. Catharines Public Library - Merritt Branch
	Anne Vandermey
	149 HARTZEL RD
	St. Catharines
	905-688-6103 Ext 204
	avandermey@myscpl.ca
	            March 15-April 8                               Every third Wednesday 9:30AM-4:00PM                                                                                             April 8    9:30-4:00
	No specific requirements.

	The Hope Centre
	Samantha Hill
	570 KING ST
	Welland
	905-788-0744
	shill@thehopecentre.net
	TBD
	No specific requirements.

	Niagara Folk Arts Multicultural Centre
	Rose Karborani
	85 CHURCH ST
	St. Catharines
	905-685-6589 Ext 250
	rkarborani@folk-arts.ca
	March 14                                                    In person 9:00AM - 3:00PM         March 15th - March 31st                  9:00 AM - 3:00PM
	Experience in filling taxes, if possible second language: French, Spanish, Arabic, Mandarin, Ukraniane, Pashto, Farsi, Dari

	Alzheimer Society of Niagara Region
	David Angus
	1-403 ONTARIO ST
	St. Catharines
	905-687-3914
	dangus@alzheimerniagara.ca
	TBD
	Tax clinic experience a must.




